(ii) Since it is represented that there are 3 (Three) Secured 

Creditors in the Company whose consents by way of 

affidavits forming 100% value have been obtained and 

are placed on record, the necessity to convene and hold 

a meeting is dispensed with. 

III. UNSECURED CREDITORS: 

(i) There is 243 (Two hundred and forty three) Unsecured 

Creditors. Certificate has been issued by the Chartered 

Accountant to this effect as on 15.10.2025 is placed along 

with the application at Pg.No.151 as Annexure A-8 Series 

and the transferor company has sought to convene the 

meeting. 

(ii) Since it is represented that there are 243 (Two hundred 

and forty three) Unsecured Creditors in the Company, 

who have sought for direction to convene the meeting, 

hence, this tribunal directs to convene the meeting of 

unsecured creditors on 21.03.2026 at 12.P.M at the 

Registered office address of the Transferor Company or

[...]

1 Unsecured Creditors 45 

Transferee Company 

S.No. Class  Quorum 

1 Unsecured Creditors 45 

(i) The Chairperson appointed for the aforesaid meeting shall be 

Adv. K S Ravichandran (Mobile no: 9994055713). The Fee of 

the Chairperson for the said meeting shall be Rs.1,50,000/- 

(Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only) in addition to meeting 

his incidental expenses.  The Chairperson(s) will file the 

reports of the meeting within a week from the date of holding 

of the above said meetings. 

(ii) Adv. Manjari V (Mobile No.9381444290) is appointed as a 

Scrutinizer and would be entitled to a fee of Rs. 65,000/- 

(Rupees sixty five thousand only) for services in addition to 

meeting his incidental expenses. 

(iii) In case the quorum as noted above, for the above meeting of 

the Applicant Companies is not present at the meeting, then 

the meeting shall be adjourned by half an hour, and thereafter